504123675 12/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170345

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	•	
		Name Exe	ecution Date
TIMOTHY MARK ROBINSON		03/12	2/2008
CHRISTOPHER BRIAN LOCKE		03/12	2/2008
Name:		ENSING, INC.	
Street Address:		BOX 659508	
City:		I ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78265		
Property Typ		Number	
Property Typ Application Number		Number 15369242	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo		ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	(469)777-5401 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (469)777-5400 qdismuke@hdp.com, docket@hdp.com HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(469)777-5401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (469)777-5400 qdismuke@hdp.com, docket@hdp.com HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200 TROY, MICHIGAN 48098	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(469)777-5401 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (469)777-5400 qdismuke@hdp.com, docket@hdp.com HARNESS DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200 TROY, MICHIGAN 48098 VAC.0806N5	ill be sent

source=VAC.0806 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Mark Robinson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8HH, United Kingdom; and Christopher Brian Locke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Bosworth Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 35D, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Breathable Interface System For Topical Reduced Pressure, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 12/069,245, filed February 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KOI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas. 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all relssues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

1/3

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0806US

PATENT REEL: 040524 FRAME: 0852

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>1274</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2008.

OHVER

JHRDS

 C_{1}

WOOD

2/3

{÷

<u>08E</u>

 $\supset K$

RH24,202

Assignor, Timothy Mark Robinson

FINITED Name:

Address:

Wilness; '

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0806US

PATENT REEL: 040524 FRAME: 0853

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _/ day of ______, 2008.

EMMA OLIVER

17

124,202

3/3

BF

<u>CLOSE</u> ONARDS WOOD,

UK

Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

Address:

PATENT REEL: 040524 FRAME: 0854

Attorney Docket No. VAC.0806US

RECORDED: 12/05/2016